Last
Holsclaw
Hall
Toole
Summerfield
Torrance
Ash
Clark
Collins
Friday
Clark
Wilson
Ghibaudy
Turner
Brazley, Jr.
Gray
Adelberg
Cox
Merrick
Byerly
Pollard
Durham
Wilson
Duncan
Parker
Baete

Notes:

1. Assumes retirement after 30 years.

Jefferson County Ky Top 25 Estimated Pensions

First
Barbara A
Kent T
Lena S
David G
Griffin P
Luther D
Susan B.
Merry M
Franklyn P
Angela D.
Roger R
Nore J.
Mary S
William
Tricia L.
Carol R
Karen A
Shawn
Sandra L.
David A
Dennis L.
Ricky A
Sheila H
John H.
Marletta S

Division
Administration
Administration
Administration
Information Technology
Information Technology
Election Center
Election Center
Finance
Government Affairs
Human Resource
Legal Records
Media Relations
Motor Vehicle
Human Resource
Administration
Legal Records
Finance
Election Center
Finance
Facility Management
Election Center
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Motor Vehicle

Salary
$108,721
$86,353
$86,353
$85,313
$69,096
$66,300
$65,000
$62,424
$62,424
$62,424
$62,424
$62,424
$56,100
$55,724
$55,141
$54,683
$53,040
$52,190
$51,188
$50,100
$49,296
$49,294
$47,481
$43,697
$43,697

2. Assumes retirement at age 52, life expectancy 32 years (IRS Form 590)

3. Assumes COLA of 2% per year (1.5% guaranteed plus .5 add-on).

4. Assumes last salary is avg. salary. Avg Wage = 45,000

5. Median Home Value = 144,000

6. Unemp Rate = 9.0%

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Est. Annual
Pension

$71,756
$56,993
$56,993
$56,307
$45,603
$43,758
$42,900
$41,200
$41,200
$41,200
$41,200
$41,200
$37,026
$36,778
$36,393
$36,091
$35,006
$34,445
$33,784
$33,066
$32,535
$32,534
$31,337
$28,840
$28,840

Founded in 1976, TUA is one of the largest taxpayer organizations in America.

Est. Total
Pension Payout

$2,870,221
$2,279,719
$2,279,719
$2,252,263
$1,824,134
$1,750,320
$1,716,000
$1,647,994
$1,647,994
$1,647,994
$1,647,994
$1,647,994
$1,481,040
$1,471,114
$1,455,722
$1,443,631
$1,400,256
$1,377,816
$1,351,363
$1,322,640
$1,301,414
$1,301,362
$1,253,498
$1,153,601
$1,153,601






