Jefferson County Ky Top 25 Estimated Pensions

				Est. Annual	Est. Total
<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Division</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Pension	Pension Payout
Holsclaw	Barbara A	Administration	\$108,721	\$71,756	\$2,870,221
Hall	Kent T	Administration	\$86,353	\$56,993	\$2,279,719
Toole	Lena S	Administration	\$86,353	\$56,993	\$2,279,719
Summerfield	David G	Information Technology	\$85,313	\$56,307	\$2,252,263
Torrance	Griffin P	Information Technology	\$69,096	\$45,603	\$1,824,134
Ash	Luther D	Election Center	\$66,300	\$43,758	\$1,750,320
Clark	Susan B.	Election Center	\$65,000	\$42,900	\$1,716,000
Collins	Merry M	Finance	\$62,424	\$41,200	\$1,647,994
Friday	Franklyn P	Government Affairs	\$62,424	\$41,200	\$1,647,994
Clark	Angela D.	Human Resource	\$62,424	\$41,200	\$1,647,994
Wilson	Roger R	Legal Records	\$62,424	\$41,200	\$1,647,994
Ghibaudy	Nore J.	Media Relations	\$62,424	\$41,200	\$1,647,994
Turner	Mary S	Motor Vehicle	\$56,100	\$37,026	\$1,481,040
Brazley, Jr.	William	Human Resource	\$55,724	\$36,778	\$1,471,114
Gray	Tricia L.	Administration	\$55,141	\$36,393	\$1,455,722
Adelberg	Carol R	Legal Records	\$54,683	\$36,091	\$1,443,631
Cox	Karen A	Finance	\$53,040	\$35,006	\$1,400,256
Merrick	Shawn	Election Center	\$52,190	\$34,445	\$1,377,816
Byerly	Sandra L.	Finance	\$51,188	\$33,784	\$1,351,363
Pollard	David A	Facility Management	\$50,100	\$33,066	\$1,322,640
Durham	Dennis L.	Election Center	\$49,296	\$32,535	\$1,301,414
Wilson	Ricky A	Information Technology	\$49,294	\$32,534	\$1,301,362
Duncan	Sheila H	Information Technology	\$47,481	\$31,337	\$1,253,498
Parker	John H.	Information Technology	\$43,697	\$28,840	\$1,153,601
Baete	Marletta S	Motor Vehicle	\$43,697	\$28,840	\$1,153,601

Notes:

- 1. Assumes retirement after 30 years.
- 2. Assumes retirement at age 52, life expectancy 32 years (IRS Form 590)
- 3. Assumes COLA of 2% per year (1.5% guaranteed plus .5 add-on).
- 4. Assumes last salary is avg. salary. Avg Wage = 45,000
- 5. Median Home Value = 144,000
- 6. Unemp Rate = 9.0%